B Ry e TR X SR

H
3
H
£
H
i
¢
{
3

i N

o ™)
J OF
@ CITY OF LODI || 66UNelL eomwuniention
£
. w
4 N
AGENDA TITLE: Acceptance of Improvements Under Demolition of Elevated Water Storage
Tank, 114 North Main Street, Contract
MEETING DATE: July 1, 1992
PREPARED BY:  Public Works Director
RECOMMENDED ACTION: That the City Council accept the improvements under the
"Demolition of Elevated Water Storage Tank, 114 North Main _
Street” contract, and direct the Public Works Director to file
a Notice of Completion with the County Recorder®s office.
BACKGROUND INFORMATION: The contract was awarded to Ruff Stuff of Stockton on
April 15, 1992 in the amount of $28,000. The contract has
been completed in substantial conformance with the plans
and specifications approved by the City Council.
The contract completion date was July 6, 1992, and the_actual completion date was
June 5, 1992. The final contract price was $29,700. The difference between the
contract amount and the final contract price is mainly due to a change order for
extra work of demolition not originally in the scope of work.
FUNDING: Originallg Budgeted: 1990/1991
Budgeted Fund: Water Capita; Outlay
Total Project Estimate: $55,000
Bid Opening Date: April 8, 1992
L, Jack L. Ronsko
Public Works Director
Prepared by Mark Lindseth, Associate Civil Engineer
JLR/ﬁfllm
cc:  Purchasing Officer
.
1/\ P sttara—
a ' A — )
APPROVED:% Q : B;ﬁw
THOMAS A. PETERSON —cum
\ City Manager y
CC-1

CDEMOTN2/TXTW.02M (CO.COM) June 17, 1992

Min L



